O O~ OV P W N R

N N N NV NV JVNPERAQRRPRRABQRAQARAR
En=P =W =N 0= (D=0 =A== =N=B-=0

27
28
29
30
31
52
33
34
35

37
38
39
40
Vi
42

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

City Manager

ORDINANCE 21-36(S-2)(A)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEARS 2022 AND 2023 CAPITAL BUDGET.

THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. Pursuant to the authority of Alaska Statutes Title 29, the following
appropriations are made for the fiscal year ending June 2022:

Capital Projects Funds:
General Fund Fleet CARMA (152)
General Fund CARMA (156)
Utility CARMA (256)

Port Fleet Reserves (452)

Port Reserves (456)

HART Roads (160)

HART Trails (165)

HAWSP (205)

Total Capital Expenditures

$461.600-$374,000

$454.300 $424,300
$1.092.748$773,248

$107,000

$505,000

$2.332.168 $2.212.168 $2,159,562
$350.000 $340,000
$884.536$859.536 $25,000
$6,186.752 $6.041.752 $4,708,110

Section 2. Pursuant to the authority of Alaska Statutes Title 29, the following
appropriations are made for the fiscal year ending June 2023:

Capital Projects Funds:
General Fund Fleet CARMA (152)
General Fund CARMA (156)
Utility CARMA (256)

Port Fleet Reserves (452)

Port Reserves (456)

HART Roads (160)

$0
$0
o
$0
$0
$0

HART Trails (165)

$10,000

HAWSP (205)

$0

Total Capital Expenditures

$10,000

Section 3. The following transfers be made into Fund 152, Account 0375:



Page 2 of 2
ORDINANCE 21-36(S-2)(A)

CITY OF HOMER
Transfer from:
Account No. Description
152-0380 Admin
152-0381 Fire
152-0382 Police
152-0383 Public Works
152-0391 Insurance

Transfer to:

Account No. Description
152-0375 General

Amount

$41,929
$120,128
$19,756
$72,700
$139,818

Amount
$393,832

Section 3. The amounts appropriated by this ordinance are appropriated to the

purposes stated in the adopted budget.

Section 4. This Ordinance is limited to approval of the Budget and appropriations for
Fiscal Year 2022 and 2023, is a non code Ordinance and shall become effective July 1, 2622. -

2021 %

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 26" day of July, 2021.

ATTEST:

Wi el

MELISSA JACO%SEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

AYES: §
NOES: O
ABSTAIN: O
ABSENT: 0

First Reading: (- LU 2
Public Hearing: (;-2182! 517-26-2
Second Reading: 71-2(- 2

Effective Date: &+
112

CITY OF HOMER

e

KEN CASTNER, MAYOR




