1		OF HOMER	
2	НОМЕ	ER, ALASKA	
3	City Manage		
4	ORDINANCE 21-36(S-2)(A)		
5 6	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CI	TA COTINCIT OF HOWED VIVERY	
7	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEARS 2022 AND 2023 CAPITAL BUDGET.		
8	ABOT TING THE HISCAE TEAKS 2022 AND 2025 CALTIAL BUDGET.		
9	THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:		
10			
11	Section 1. Pursuant to the author	rity of Alaska Statutes Title 29, the following	
12	appropriations are made for the fiscal year ending June 2022:		
13		ŭ	
14	Capital Projects Funds:		
15	General Fund Fleet CARMA (152)	\$461,000 \$374,000	
16	General Fund CARMA (156)	\$454,300 \$424,300	
17	Utility CARMA (256)	\$1,092,748 \$773,248	
18	Port Fleet Reserves (452)	\$107,000	
19	Port Reserves (456)	\$505,000	
20	HART Roads (160)	\$2,332,168 \$2,212,168 \$2,159,562	
21	HART Trails (165)	\$350,000 \$340,000	
22	HAWSP (205)	\$884,536 \$859,536 \$25,000	
23			
24	Total Capital Expenditures	\$6,186,752 \$6,041,752 \$4,708,110	
25			
26	Section 2. Pursuant to the authority of Alaska Statutes Title 29, the following		
27	appropriations are made for the fiscal year e	ending June 2023:	
28	Comital Business Front		
29	Capital Projects Funds:	60	
30	General Fund Fleet CARMA (152) General Fund CARMA (156)	\$0	
31	Utility CARMA (256)	\$0 \$0	
32	Port Fleet Reserves (452)	\$0	
33	Port Reserves (456)	\$0	
34 35	HART Roads (160)	\$ 0	
36	HART Trails (165)	\$10,000	
37	HAWSP (205)	\$0	
38	1111101 (200)		
39	Total Capital Expenditures	\$10,000	
40		+-0,000	
41	Section 3. The following transfers be	made into Fund 152. Account 0375:	
42			

43	Transfer from:		
44	Account No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
45			
46	152-0380	Admin	\$41,929
47	152-0381	Fire	\$120,128
48	152-0382	Police	\$19,756
49	152-0383	Public Works	\$72,700
50	152-0391	Insurance	\$139,818
51			
52	Transfer to:		
53	Account No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
54	152-0375	General	\$393,832
55			
56	Section 3. The am	ounts appropriated	by this orc

<u>Section 3</u>. The amounts appropriated by this ordinance are appropriated to the purposes stated in the adopted budget.

Section 4. This Ordinance is limited to approval of the Budget and appropriations for Fiscal Year 2022 and 2023, is a non code Ordinance and shall become effective July 1, 2022.

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 26th day of July, 2021.

CITY OF HOMER

KEN CASTNER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

57 58

59

60 61 62

6₃

69

70 71 72

73 74

75

76

77

78

MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

AYES: 5
NOES: 0
ABSTAIN: 0
ABSENT: 0

79 80 First Reading: (0.14.21

81 Public Hearing: 6.28.21 27.26.21

82 Second Reading: 7.26.21 83 Effective Date: 7.1.21